Po-AnAU-159
HLlyA

AMENDMENT NUMBER 2
to the
PROJECT GRANT AGREEMENT
between
THE GOVERNMENT OF BURKINA FASO
and
THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
for
THE REHABILITATION OF DAM NO. 2 AND ITS SPILLWAY IN OUAGADOUGOU

A.I.D. Project Number 686-0263

AMENDEMENT NUMERO 2
a
L'ACCORD DE SUBVENTION DE PROJET
entre
LE GOUVERNEMENT DU BURKINA FASO
et
LE GCUVERNEMENT DES BETATS-UNIS b'AMERIQUE
pour la
REHABILITATION DU BARRAGE NO. 2 ET-DE SON DEVERSOIR A (UAGADOUGOU

Projet AID Numéro 686-0263



Project Number 686-0263

AMENDMENT NUMBER 2
to the
PROJECT GRANT AGREEMENT
for
THE REHABILITATION OF DAM NO. 2 AND
ITS SPILLWAY IN OUAGADOUGOU

The Limited Scope Grant Agreement between
the Government of Burkina Paso and the
Government of the United States of
America, acting through the Agency for
International Development ("A.I.D."),
dated October 31, 1985, as amended, is
further amended to add $107,000 to the
Grant:

l, Article "3. AMOUNT OF A.I.D.
GRANT," is deleted in its entirety
and the-following is substituted in
lieu thereof:

®*3. AMOUNT OF A.I.D. GRANT:

The amount obligated by this amended
Grant Agreement is One Million Six
Hundred Eighty Two Thousands ($1,682,000)
Tnited states ("U.S.) dollars,"

2. The Pinancial Plan in Annex 1 is
amended to read:

*A. A.I.D. Contribution:

All of A.I.D.'s Contribution to the
Project (8$1,682,000) will be used to
finance the services of the contractor
reterred to in Section 3 above. Further
details regarding A.I.D.'s contribution
will be provided in Project Implementa-
tion Letters."

3. Except as modified herein, all terms
and conditions of thc Grant Agreement of
October 31, 1985, as amended, remain
unchanged and in full force and effect.

Numéro de Projet 686-0263

AMIEINDEMENT NUMERO 2
a
L'ACCORD DE SUBVENTION DE PROJET
pour la
REHABILITATION DU BARRAGE NO. 2 ET
DE SON DEVERSOIR A OUAGADOUGOU

L'Accord de Suvention de Projet &
Portée Limitée entre le Gouvernement
du Burkina Paso et le Gouvernement des
Etats-Unis d'Amérique, agissant par
1l'intermédiaire de l'Agence pour le
Développement International (®A.I.D."),
en date du 31 Octobre 1985, tel
qu'amendé, est amendé pour ajouter
$107,000 & la Subvention:

1. L'Article ®"3. MONTANT DE LA
SUBVENTION DE L'A.I.D." est supprimé
dans sa totalité et ce qui suit lui est
substitué en lieu et place:

"3. MONTANT DE LA SUBVENTION DE
L'A.I.D.:

Le montant engagé par cet Accord de
Subvention amendé est de Un million six
cent quatre vingt deux mille dollars
($1.682.000) des Etats-Unis ("BE.U.").

2. Le Plan Financier & 1'Annexe 1 est
amendé comme suit:

®A. La Contribution de 1'A.I.D.:

La totalité de la contribution de
1'A.I.D. au projet ($1.682.000) sera
utilis@e pour financer les services
rendus par l'entreprise citée A la
Section 3. ci-dessus. De plus amples
détails concernant la contribution de
1'A.I.D. seront fournis par Lettres
d'Exécution du Projet”.

3. A l'exception de ce qui est modi-
fié par le pré&sent Amendement, tous

les termes et conditions de 1l'Accord de
Subvention du 31 octobre 1985, tel
qu'amendé, restent inchangés et
pPleinement en vigueur et en effet.


http:A.I.D.Os

IN WITNESS WHEREOP, RAurkina Paso and the
United States of America, each acting
through its duly authorized representa-
tive have caused this Amendment to be
signed in their names and delivered as
of the day and date written below.

FOR THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED

STATES OPF AMERICA

S8ignature: ,
W&lﬁ Miller
Title: Director
USAID/Burkina
Nate:
DEC 3 1 195

EN FOI DE QUOI, le Burkina Pasr et les
Rtats-Unis 4’Amérique, chacun agissant
par 1'internédiaire de son rsprésentant
dlment autorisé, ont fait signer le
présent Amendement en leurs nons et
1'ont fait remettre au jour et 2 la
date mentionnée ci-dessous.

B¥géne Dondassgé

_w;ﬂ‘:tre des Ressources
Pinanciéres

Date: 21 DEC.lHSB




A

Punds Available:‘

By: Y P«
nE.

uleja

Title: Controller

(e
pate: 12 |1t1%c

Appropriation: 72-11X1035

Budget Plan Code: JFDX-87-29686-HG41
Authority: STATE 372782
Obligation Amount: $102,512

B
Punds Available:

By:
ohn E. Tuleja

Title: Controller

Date: /9//0/3( #

Appropriation: 72-11X1012

Budget Plan Cede: GSHX-83-21686-KGl4
Authority: PM&R(625-0929)-TBA-D30053
Obligation Amount: $4,488

TOTAL OBLIGATION AMOUNT (A + B) = $107,000



